
First State Bank United Way 5K

Overall Finish List
October 05, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Richard Walley                    Waynesboro  MS        883    39   M       1 Top Fin             23:32.5      7:35/M 
      2    Bentley Joswig                    Waynesboro  MS        218    14   F       1 Top Fin             24:55.9      8:02/M 
      3    April Smith                       Waynesboro  MS          2    34   F       1 30-39               24:57.9      8:03/M 
      4    Shannon Brabham                   Waynesboro  MS        261    49   F       1 40-49               26:21.9      8:30/M 
      5    Cliff Bales                       Waynesboro  MS        336    37   M       1 30-39               27:37.5      8:55/M 
      6    Luke Tucker                       Waynesboro  MS        851    23   M       1 20-29               27:47.9      8:58/M 
      7    Kristen Stanley                   Waynesboro  MS        874    41   F       2 40-49               29:32.2      9:32/M 
      8    Jennifer Doggett                  Gilbertown  AL         75    38   F       2 30-39               30:53.2      9:58/M 
      9    Paula Bales                       Waynesboro  MS        405    27   F       1 20-29               31:17.3     10:05/M 
     10    Kati Crager                       Petal  MS             878    38   F       3 30-39               31:30.9     10:10/M 
     11    Debra Foxworth                    Waynesboro  MS        855    33   F       4 30-39               32:37.4     10:31/M 
     12    Rhonda Gilbert                    Ellisville  MS        856    56   F       1 50-59               32:50.4     10:35/M 
     13    Tawanda   Wesley                  Waynesboro  MS        868    35   F       5 30-39               34:05.7     11:00/M 
     14    Danielle Rudd                     Fruitdale  AL           1    42   F       3 40-49               34:38.7     11:10/M 
     15    Glenna Wishum                     Waynesboro  MS        847    47   F       4 40-49               34:45.6     11:13/M 
     16    Brooke Freeman                    Waynesboro  MS        877    26   F       2 20-29               36:26.8     11:45/M 
     17    JoAnna Britton                    Millry  AL            568    23   F       3 20-29               36:27.0     11:45/M 
     18    Victor Payton                     Waynesboro  MS        867    56   M       1 50-59               37:04.0     11:57/M 
     19    Colin Sharp                       Waynesboro  MS        869     5   M       1  0-10               37:05.5     11:58/M 
     20    Ty Sharp                          Waynesboro  MS        870    39   M       2 30-39               39:45.3     12:49/M 
     21    Caitlin Johnston                  Waynesboro  MS        859    23   F       4 20-29               39:57.0     12:53/M 
     22    Regan Draughn                     Waynesboro  MS        860    25   F       5 20-29               44:11.5     14:15/M 
     23    Kgeislylar McCann                 Enterprise  MS        871    49   F       5 40-49               44:12.2     14:15/M 
     24    Olivia Tucker                     Quitman  MS           850    46   F       6 40-49               44:12.5     14:15/M 
     25    Adam Wiseman                      Hattiesburg  MS       863    34   M       3 30-39               50:24.1     16:15/M 
     26    Brody Miller                      Quitman  MS           781     8   M       2  0-10               50:56.4     16:26/M 
     27    Danny Sullivan                    Richton  MS           779    65   M       1 60-69               52:06.7     16:48/M 
     28    Wanda Sullivan                    Richton  MS           780    62   F       1 60-69               53:46.0     17:21/M 
 
 
 
 

Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Kevin Trigg                       Waynesboro  MS        853    53   M       1 Top Fin             33:51.3     10:55/M 
      2    Jimmy Smith                       Waynesboro  MS        875    53   M       1 50-59               40:14.1     12:59/M 
      3    Mary Powe                         Waynesboro  MS        849    52   F       1 Top Fin             40:21.2     13:01/M 
      4    Selina Trigg                      Waynesboro  MS        854    52   F       1 50-59               40:51.5     13:11/M 
      5    Lisa Gray                         Waynesboro  MS         47    55   F       2 50-59               42:11.1     13:36/M 
      6    Sandy Graham                      Waynesboro  MS        882    49   F       1 40-49               42:50.3     13:49/M 
      7    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS       857    64   M       1 60-69               44:57.4     14:30/M 
      8    Chad Graham                       Waynesboro  MS        884    44   M       1 40-49               45:49.2     14:47/M 
      9    Ricky Pittman                     Waynesboro  MS        880    52   M       2 50-59               45:49.6     14:47/M 
     10    Janet Bullock                     Laurel  MS            872    36   F       1 30-39               46:02.7     14:51/M 
     11    Shronda Turner                    Waynesboro  MS        858    48   F       2 40-49               46:16.0     14:55/M 
     12    Randarius Pettus                  Waynesboro  MS        865     8   M       1  0-10               46:16.4     14:55/M 
     13    Melissa Walker                    Waynesboro  MS        282    34   F       2 30-39               46:41.9     15:04/M 
     14    Sharon Beard                      Waynesboro  MS        864    60   F       1 60-69               47:45.8     15:24/M 
     15    Jordan McCarty                    Waynesboro  MS        862    23   F       1 20-29               48:09.8     15:32/M 
     16    Connie Grimes                     Waynesboro  MS         40    53   F       3 50-59               48:11.8     15:33/M 



     17    Sherry Burke                      Waynesboro  MS        881    45   F       3 40-49               48:12.1     15:33/M 
     18    Meagan Garner                     Waynesboro  MS        846    27   F       2 20-29               49:26.9     15:57/M 
     19    Linda Cran                        Waynesboro  MS        873    58   F       4 50-59               49:30.1     15:58/M 
     20    Robin Watts                       Shubuta  MS           848    41   F       4 40-49               50:21.2     16:15/M 
     21    Amy Pettus                        Waynesboro  MS        866    35   F       3 30-39               50:22.3     16:15/M 
     22    Michelle Kirkland                 Millry  AL            778    48   F       5 40-49               50:27.2     16:16/M 
     23    Amy Pittman                       Waynesboro  MS        879    42   F       6 40-49               51:48.3     16:43/M 
     24    Ernie Joiner                      Waynesboro  MS        861    58   M       3 50-59               51:48.5     16:43/M 
     25    Cindy Hutto                       Waynesboro  MS        686    52   F       5 50-59               52:24.2     16:54/M 
     26    Dora Loper                        Buckatunna  MS        726    48   F       7 40-49               52:24.4     16:54/M 
     27    Marsha Mayfield                   Waynesboro  MS        876    40   F       8 40-49               56:17.3     18:09/M 
     28    Sam Gardner                       Waynesboro  MS        852    62   M       2 60-69               57:20.0     18:30/M 



First State Bank United Way 5K

Age Group Results
October 05, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Richard Walley                    Waynesboro  MS        883   39        1        23:32.5      7:35/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Bentley Joswig                    Waynesboro  MS        218   14        2        24:55.9      8:02/M

Male 10 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Colin Sharp                       Waynesboro  MS        869    5       19        37:05.5     11:58/M 
       2    Brody Miller                      Quitman  MS           781    8       26        50:56.4     16:26/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Luke Tucker                       Waynesboro  MS        851   23        6        27:47.9      8:58/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Paula Bales                       Waynesboro  MS        405   27        9        31:17.3     10:05/M 
       2    Brooke Freeman                    Waynesboro  MS        877   26       16        36:26.8     11:45/M 
       3    JoAnna Britton                    Millry  AL            568   23       17        36:27.0     11:45/M 
       4    Caitlin Johnston                  Waynesboro  MS        859   23       21        39:57.0     12:53/M 
       5    Regan Draughn                     Waynesboro  MS        860   25       22        44:11.5     14:15/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cliff Bales                       Waynesboro  MS        336   37        5        27:37.5      8:55/M 
       2    Ty Sharp                          Waynesboro  MS        870   39       20        39:45.3     12:49/M 
       3    Adam Wiseman                      Hattiesburg  MS       863   34       25        50:24.1     16:15/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    April Smith                       Waynesboro  MS          2   34        3        24:57.9      8:03/M 
       2    Jennifer Doggett                  Gilbertown  AL         75   38        8        30:53.2      9:58/M 
       3    Kati Crager                       Petal  MS             878   38       10        31:30.9     10:10/M 
       4    Debra Foxworth                    Waynesboro  MS        855   33       11        32:37.4     10:31/M 
       5    Tawanda   Wesley                  Waynesboro  MS        868   35       13        34:05.7     11:00/M

Female 40 to 49



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Shannon Brabham                   Waynesboro  MS        261   49        4        26:21.9      8:30/M 
       2    Kristen Stanley                   Waynesboro  MS        874   41        7        29:32.2      9:32/M 
       3    Danielle Rudd                     Fruitdale  AL           1   42       14        34:38.7     11:10/M 
       4    Glenna Wishum                     Waynesboro  MS        847   47       15        34:45.6     11:13/M 
       5    Kgeislylar McCann                 Enterprise  MS        871   49       23        44:12.2     14:15/M 
       6    Olivia Tucker                     Quitman  MS           850   46       24        44:12.5     14:15/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Victor Payton                     Waynesboro  MS        867   56       18        37:04.0     11:57/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Rhonda Gilbert                    Ellisville  MS        856   56       12        32:50.4     10:35/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Danny Sullivan                    Richton  MS           779   65       27        52:06.7     16:48/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Wanda Sullivan                    Richton  MS           780   62       28        53:46.0     17:21/M

Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kevin Trigg                       Waynesboro  MS        853   53        1        33:51.3     10:55/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mary Powe                         Waynesboro  MS        849   52        3        40:21.2     13:01/M

Male 10 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Randarius Pettus                  Waynesboro  MS        865    8       12        46:16.4     14:55/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jordan McCarty                    Waynesboro  MS        862   23       15        48:09.8     15:32/M 
       2    Meagan Garner                     Waynesboro  MS        846   27       18        49:26.9     15:57/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Janet Bullock                     Laurel  MS            872   36       10        46:02.7     14:51/M 
       2    Melissa Walker                    Waynesboro  MS        282   34       13        46:41.9     15:04/M 
       3    Amy Pettus                        Waynesboro  MS        866   35       21        50:22.3     16:15/M

Male 40 to 49



                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chad Graham                       Waynesboro  MS        884   44        8        45:49.2     14:47/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sandy Graham                      Waynesboro  MS        882   49        6        42:50.3     13:49/M 
       2    Shronda Turner                    Waynesboro  MS        858   48       11        46:16.0     14:55/M 
       3    Sherry Burke                      Waynesboro  MS        881   45       17        48:12.1     15:33/M 
       4    Robin Watts                       Shubuta  MS           848   41       20        50:21.2     16:15/M 
       5    Michelle Kirkland                 Millry  AL            778   48       22        50:27.2     16:16/M 
       6    Amy Pittman                       Waynesboro  MS        879   42       23        51:48.3     16:43/M 
       7    Dora Loper                        Buckatunna  MS        726   48       26        52:24.4     16:54/M 
       8    Marsha Mayfield                   Waynesboro  MS        876   40       27        56:17.3     18:09/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jimmy Smith                       Waynesboro  MS        875   53        2        40:14.1     12:59/M 
       2    Ricky Pittman                     Waynesboro  MS        880   52        9        45:49.6     14:47/M 
       3    Ernie Joiner                      Waynesboro  MS        861   58       24        51:48.5     16:43/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Selina Trigg                      Waynesboro  MS        854   52        4        40:51.5     13:11/M 
       2    Lisa Gray                         Waynesboro  MS         47   55        5        42:11.1     13:36/M 
       3    Connie Grimes                     Waynesboro  MS         40   53       16        48:11.8     15:33/M 
       4    Linda Cran                        Waynesboro  MS        873   58       19        49:30.1     15:58/M 
       5    Cindy Hutto                       Waynesboro  MS        686   52       25        52:24.2     16:54/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS       857   64        7        44:57.4     14:30/M 
       2    Sam Gardner                       Waynesboro  MS        852   62       28        57:20.0     18:30/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sharon Beard                      Waynesboro  MS        864   60       14        47:45.8     15:24/M


